



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16795/2022, CM APPL. 53067/2022**
NO. 100098774 EX. SUB INSPECTOR VISHAL KUMAR PANDEY
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Suryodaya P. Tiwari, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS **.....Respondents**
Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, SPC with
Mr.Hemendra Singh, DC (LAW) BSF

CORAM:
SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

02.03.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondents states that counter affidavit has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks. Counsel for the petitioner states that he has received copy of the counter affidavit and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the respondents.

List on 03.07.2023.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 2, 2023/sk