



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16795/2022, CM APPL. 53067/2022

NO. 100098774 EX. SUB INSPECTOR VISHAL KUMAR
PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, SPC with Ms.
Shweta Shandilya, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

It is already 16:30 Hrs.

Re-notify on August 21, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 11, 2024/jg