



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 16795/2022

NO. 100098774 EX. SUB INSPECTOR VISHAL KUMAR
PANDEYPetitioner

Through: Mr.Samrendra Kumar, Mr.Ravi
Bhushan Upadhyay & Mr.Vivek Kumar Srivastav,
Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Akash Vajpai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

CM APPL. 53067/2022

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16795/2022

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that **SLP(C) No.3628/2020** titled ***Vishal Kumar Pandey vs. Union of India & Ors.***, which will have a bearing on the decision in the present matter, is still pending adjudication before the Apex Court. He, therefore, prays that hearing be deferred.
4. At request, list on 05.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/kk