



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16795/2022**

**NO. 100098774 EX. SUB INSPECTOR VISHAL KUMAR
PANDEY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Mr. Vivek
Srivastava, Ms. Mehek Sharma,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai CGSC and Mr.
Harsh Bajpai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

Renotify on 16.09.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/rt