



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16795/2022

NO. 100098774 EX. SUB INSPECTOR

VISHAL KUMAR PANDEY .....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai CGSC with  
Mr. Harsh Bajpai, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **30.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 29051/2026** [*Exemption*]

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 29050/2026** [*for early hearing on behalf of the Petitioner*]

3. With the consent of the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Respondents, hearing of the present writ petition is advanced to 20.07.2026, to be listed in the supplementary list.
4. The application stands disposed of.
5. The earlier date given i.e., 16.09.2026 stands cancelled.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/DU**